

ITEM NO.11 & 51 to 55

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1195/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2023 in WA No. 1263/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILLIP KUMAR NAIK

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1713/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.15529/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

with

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2105/2024
 IA No.18840/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1891/2024
 IA No.16894/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 2016/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.18025/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 882/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.8863/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8864/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1233/2024 (XI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9901/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9903/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1234/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.9999/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10001/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1825/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.12428/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12435/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2064/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.16107/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16109/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1900/2024

IA No.18514/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18516/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3160/2024

IA No.19033/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19034/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3455/2024

IA No.19182/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19183/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 25-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Prabodh Chandra Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Adusumalli, Adv.
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Sujit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR
Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Pattanaik, Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Ranjit Samal, Adv.
Mr. Bikram Singh Patel, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

Dr. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Sahu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) No. 28521 of 2023 and list all the matters together on 26.02.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER