

ITEM NO.21+71

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 4243/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2023 in WA No. 1048/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAMATA NAIK

Respondent(s)

(IA No.29940/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29941/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3397/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30243/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30242/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3399/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.30069/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30074/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3754/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30361/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30363/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5447/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.30672/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30674/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2207/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30961/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30963/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3341/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.30981/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30982/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1750/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31416/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31414/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

SLP (C) Diary No. 4243/2024 etc.

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

**Diary No(s). 3557/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.31065/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.31066/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 3170/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)**

**SLP (C) Diary No. 4530/2024
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 21 I.E. Diary No. 4243-2024]
(IA No.32890/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.32891/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Diary No. 1745/2024 (XI-A)

**Diary No(s). 4631/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.32145/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.32144/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 3928/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.33755/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.33756/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 4984/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.34451/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.34447/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date : 12-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.**

**Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.**

**Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Radhika Mohspatra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Bhoomika Chouksey, Adv.**

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sushanta Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice for the respondent in SLP (C)No. 3170 of 2024.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No. 2149 of 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER