SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9177/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2023 in WA No. 1687/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARBATI SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58827/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8513/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59427/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.59425/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5496/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59768/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.59766/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Ms. Harshita Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Ms. Radhika Rani Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 28521 of 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER