SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 34933/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2023 in WP(C) No. 26351/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESABA KUMAR SABAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.192773/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192774/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192775/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23106/2024 (XI-A)

No.192785/2024-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN **FILING** and IA No.192787/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE **DEFECTS** and IΑ No.192786/2024-PERMISSION T0 FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 6420/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12204/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124090/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15055/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.177296/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177295/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177299/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 24122/2024 (XI-A)

(IA NO.195675/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.195676/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP (C) Diary No. 24433/2024

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.16 I.E. Diary No. 34933/2024] (IA NO.196443/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196442/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP (C)Diary No. 34933/2024 etc.

and IA No.196446/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.196444/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 26868/2024 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196499/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196501/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 17878/2024 (XI-A) (IA No.198296/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198297/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 06-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
- Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.
- Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.
- Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.
- Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.
- Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
- Mr. Maitreya, Adv.
- Mr. Bhaskar Bhushan, Adv.
- Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.
- Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Utkarsh Chandra, Adv. Mr. Ujjawal Rai, Adv.
- Mrs. Nidhi Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
- Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR
- Mr. Avnish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR
- Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.
- Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR
- Mr. Ankit Agarwal , AOR
- Ms. Viyushti Rawat, Adv.

SLP (C)Diary No. 34933/2024 etc.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR Mr. Preetish Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order are allowed.

Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No.28521/2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)